502498979 09/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name and Address previously recorded on Reel 025674 Frame 0314. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rajeswari Jinka	01/03/2011
Gopal Pande	01/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH	
Street Address:	Anusandhan Bhawan	
Internal Address:	2 Rafi Marg	
City:	New Delhi	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	110001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12935884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5125364598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-474-5201

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Fulbright & Jaworski, LLP
Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LALL.P0021US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Wilson

PATENT REEL: 031226 FRAME: 0986 DP \$40.00 129358

502498979

Signature:	/Mark B. Wilson/
Date:	09/17/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Recordation Coversheet#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031226 FRAME: 0987 USPTO 1/31/2011 1:53:31 PM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO:TRESSIE BATES (C/O MARK B. WILSON) COMPANY:600 CONGRESS AVE.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SEGRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 24, 2011

PTAS

TRESSIE BATES (C/O MARK B. WILSON) 600 CONGRESS AVE. STE. 2400 AUSTIN, TX 78701



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/21/2011 REEL/FRAME: 025674/0314

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: LALL.P0021US

ASSIGNOR:

JINKA, RAJESWARI DOC DATE: 01/03/2011

ASSIGNOR:

PANDE, GOPAL DOC DATE: 01/03/2011

ASSIGNEE:

COUNCIL FOR SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ANUSANDHAN BHAVAN

RAFI MARG

NEW DELHI, INDIA 110001

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT

ODS FRAM

PATENT FILE NO. LALLP US

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to COUNCIL FOR SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (the "Assignce"), having a place of business at Anusandhan Bhavan Rafi Marg New Delhi 110001, India, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/935,884, which has been filed on September 30,2010 and is entitled "A Tumor Model System Useful to Study Multistage Cancer" which is a national phase application under 35 USC § 371 of International application No. PCT/IN2009/000213 filed on March 31,2009, which claims priority to Indian application No. 845/DEL/2008 filed on March 31,2008 such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the lasting authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements:

LALL PROZEUS-ASSIGNMENT, #60

US8N 12/935,884

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signature: <u>Rajidusia (</u>Dale: <u>January 1, 2011</u> Name: Rajeswari JINKA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 3rd day of January, 2011 personally appeared Rajeswari JINKA, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Titys

TRIPURA OB Witness
SURVIST, CONB

Signature: Colors

Date: Taux 75

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 3rd day of January, 2011 personally appeared. Gopal PANDE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Witness TRIPURACES
SCIENTIST, CCAIB

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 7870 i

2

LALL PÖÖZTÖS-ASSIGNMENT dog

USSN 12/935,884